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2023 – Fort Langley Spring River Run Small-Boat 
 

Apr 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: Fort Langley Racing Canoe Club 

 

Long Course - Overall 
 

Overall 
Place 

Time Paddler Names 
Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age Division Dist Div Place 

1 0:53:20.7 Rob Magus V1 Men Masters 40+ Long 1 

2 0:53:30.4 Scott Decker, George McLeod OC2 Men Open Long 1 

3 0:54:55.1 Rob Gutjahr, Jim Heuving OC2 Men Masters 50+ Long 1 

4 0:56:06.1 Andrew Commodore OC1 Men Open Long 1 

5 0:56:06.5 Scott Borle V1 Men Masters 50+ Long 1 

6 0:57:32.2 James McLelland-Dafoe Stellar Surf Men Open Long 1 

7 0:57:44.9 Kalvin Warbus OC1 Men Open Long 2 

8 0:57:54.4 Sam Siu OC1 Men Masters 40+ Long 1 

9 0:55:32.6 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ Long 1 

10 0:58:57.4 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Men Masters 50+ Long 2 

11 0:58:57.5 Darren Malloway OC1 Men Open Long 3 

12 0:59:40.3 Penny & Stuart Seeley OC2 Mixed Masters 60+ Long 1 

13 1:00.59.5 Simon Corbaux V1 Men Masters 40+ Long 2 

14 1:01.02.3 Terry Horne OC1 Men Masters 40+ Long 2 

15 1:03.38.9 Grant Rawston Kayak Men Masters 70+ Long 1 

16 1:04.08.7 Á'a:líya Warbus OC1 Women Open Long 1 

17 1:04.21.3 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Masters 50+ Long 3 

18 1:04.43.2 Dave Longman OC1 Men Masters 60+ Long 1 

19 1:05.02.5 Catherine Marr OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 1 

20 1:05.02.8 Brian Kitson Kayak Men Masters 60+ Long 1 

21 1:05.32.8 Anne Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ Long 1 

22 1:07.32.8 Sue Hillier OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 2 

23 1:07.26.9 Linda Thompson OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 3 

24 1:07.56.6 Leslie Ann Paige OC1 Women Open Long 2 

25 1:08.00.2 Pam Wattd-Cornell OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 4 

26 1:08.31.6 Selena Siu OC1 Women Masters 40+ Long 1 

27 1:09.18.9 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 5 

28 1:11.16.4 Leslie Rigby OC1 Women Masters 70+ Long 1 
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Long Course – By Division 
 

Overall 
Place 

Time Paddler Names 
Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age Division Dist Div Place 

20 1:05.02.8 Brian Kitson Kayak Men Masters 60+ Long 1 

15 1:03.38.9 Grant Rawston Kayak Men Masters 70+ Long 1 

8 0:57:54.4 Sam Siu OC1 Men Masters 40+ Long 1 

14 1:01.02.3 Terry Horne OC1 Men Masters 40+ Long 2 

9 0:55:32.6 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ Long 1 

10 0:58:57.4 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Men Masters 50+ Long 2 

17 1:04.21.3 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Masters 50+ Long 3 

18 1:04.43.2 Dave Longman OC1 Men Masters 60+ Long 1 

4 0:56:06.1 Andrew Commodore OC1 Men Open Long 1 

7 0:57:44.9 Kalvin Warbus OC1 Men Open Long 2 

11 0:58:57.5 Darren Malloway OC1 Men Open Long 3 

26 1:08.31.6 Selena Siu OC1 Women Masters 40+ Long 1 

27 1:09.18.9 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 5 

19 1:05.02.5 Catherine Marr OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 1 

22 1:07.32.8 Sue Hillier OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 2 

23 1:07.26.9 Linda Thompson OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 3 

25 1:08.00.2 Pam Wattd-Cornell OC1 Women Masters 60+ Long 4 

28 1:11.16.4 Leslie Rigby OC1 Women Masters 70+ Long 1 

16 1:04.08.7 Á'a:líya Warbus OC1 Women Open Long 1 

24 1:07.56.6 Leslie Ann Paige OC1 Women Open Long 2 

3 0:54:55.1 Rob Gutjahr, Jim Heuving OC2 Men Masters 50+ Long 1 

2 0:53:30.4 Scott Decker, George McLeod OC2 Men Open Long 1 

12 0:59:40.3 Penny & Stuart Seeley OC2 Mixed Masters 60+ Long 1 

6 0:57:32.2 James McLelland-Dafoe Stellar Surf Men Open Long 1 

1 0:53:20.7 Rob Magus V1 Men Masters 40+ Long 1 

13 1:00.59.5 Simon Corbaux V1 Men Masters 40+ Long 2 

5 0:56:06.5 Scott Borle V1 Men Masters 50+ Long 1 

21 1:05.32.8 Anne Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ Long 1 

 
 


